AMERICAN STANDARD JAGUAR® BASS (0194700XXX)
PARTS LAYOUT

% 56
& ©,5
= @
]
\, |
— 43)44)a5
?@Z S — (5Y6) (3839
VAN
o /9 =
35)36) 9,9@ o
37) (11)12)
D) ©)
DD G®
(14)15)16)17)
Crrra W),
%g gg@ ©006@
o i B 46
31Y40)(41)a2 I3RS

® Page 1 of 6
?%@Z% COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION Feb 28, 2014 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

AMERICAN STANDARD JAGUAR® BASS (0194700XXX)

PARTS LIST
REF# DESCRIPTION PART

NUMBER

1 BODY AM STD JAG BASS 3TS 7701908500
1 BODY AM STD JAG BASS OWT 7701907505
1 BODY AM STD JAG BASS BLK 7701907506
1 BODY AM STD JAG BASS MYSTIC RED 7701907594
2 NECK ASSY JAGUAR BASS 7701897000
3 KEY BASS FENDER DLX LONG CHROME SET 0097335049
4 STRING GUIDE AM DLX BASS A STRG CHR 0080597000
5 STRING GUIDE BASS CHROME 0994913000
6 SCREW SMAB 4 X 1/2 OHP ZA CHR 0994923000
7 PICKGUARD AM STD JAG BASS MG/BLK/MG 7701905000
7 PICKGUARD AM STD JAG BASS BRN SHELL/BLK/PARCH 7701906000
8 SWITCH PLATE JAGUAR 0010611000
9 INSULATOR CONTROL PALTE 0054507000
10 SWITCH SLIDING SS50 DP DT 0017079000
11 SWITCH SLIDING SELECTOR 0054508049
12 SCREW M 4-40 X 1/4 OHP NI 0015719049
13 MASTER CONTROL PLATE 0054505000
14 PCB ASSY JAGUAR BASS 7703271008
15 WASHER LOCK 3/8 ID W/GROUND LUG 0050161000
16 NUT HEX 3/8-32 X 3/32 TK NI 0016352049
17 KNOB LARGE SKIRTED BLACK 0991370000
18 WASHER LOCK INTL 3/8 X .687 0016436049
19 CONTROL 1 MEG 10% 0019066049
20 CAPACITOR CD .05uF 100V 20% 0015552049
21 JACK OUTPUT CLOSED STEREO SPST 0058251000
22 WASHER FLAT 3/8 X .614 NI 0031153049
23 BRIDGE ASSY HIGH MASS VINT BASS 0075124000
23A | BASE PLATE BASS HIGH MASS VINT 0075125000
23B | BRIDGE BACKSTOP BASS HIGH MASS VINT 0075126000
23C |BRIDGE SADDLE BASS HMV 3-4 0075135000
23D | BRIDGE SADDLE BASS HMV 1-2 0075127000
23E | SET SCREW 6-32 X 7/16 HEX SKT BLX 0075354000
23F | SCREW 6-32 X 5/16 FHP ZI 0076154000
23G | SCREW CAP 6-32 X 1-1/2 HEX SKT BLX 0075394000
23H [ SPRING TELE BRIDGE BLACK 0018872049
24 SCREW SMAB 5 X 1 OHP ZA CHR 0021422049

*= NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM
Page 2 of 6

?%@[% COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

Feb 28, 2014 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

AMERICAN STANDARD JAGUAR® BASS (0194700XXX)

REF# DESCRIPTION PART
NUMBER
25 PICKUP ASSY AM STD JAG BASS BRIDGE 7704274000
26 WEATHERSTRIP 9/16 X 1/2 OP CL NEOPRENE 0018556049
27 SCREWS WOOD 4 X 1-1/4 RH ZA CHR 0021408000
28 COVER PICKUP J-BASS LONG W/HOLES 0049466003
29 PICKUP ASSY 62 P-BASS NK 0019694000
30 COVER PICKUP P-BASS BLACK 0992037000
31 WEATHERSTRIP 3/8 X 1/2 OP CL NEOPRENE 0017333049
32 PLATE PRESET CONTROL JAGUAR 0054502000
33 SCREW M 4-40 X 1/4 OHP NI 0015719049
34 BRACKET CONTROL MTG 62 JAG 0054503000
35 MINIPOT 100K LINEAR W/NUT 0097025000
36 KNOB DISC PRESET CNTRL 1” X .25 0054455000
37 WASHER LOCK INTERNAL 1/4” 0016451000
38 NECK PLATE BASS CORONA CA CHROME 0991446100
39 SCREW SMA 8 X 1-3/4 OHP ZA 0021424049
40 COVER BACK DELUXE BASS 0079370000
41 INSERT THREADED #6-32 PRESS IN 0078454000
42 SCREW SPECIAL 6-32 X 5/16 OHS ZA 0078432000
43 STRAP BUTTON CHROME 0063267049
44 SCREW WOOD 6X1 OHP NI 0016188049
45 BLACK FELT WASHER 0994929000
45 WHITE FELT WASHER 0994930000
46 STRING FERRULE AM STD BASS 0048604049
* CASE ABS MOLDED P/J 4&5 STR 0095697001
* WRENCH HEX KEY 1/16 SHORT ARM 0021109049
* HEX KEY 7/64” BALL END 0076157000
*= NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM
Page 3 of 6

“adsst

COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

Feb 28, 2014 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

AMERICAN STANDARD JAGUAR® BASS (0194700XXX)
CONTROL ASSEMBLY WIRING

O
BARE WIRES o
TO GROUND LUG O
ACTIVE/PASSIVE
SWITCH
TREBLE
CONTROL
O
=2 |<@———— NECKPICKUP . OBI\?TSRSOL
E o & o010 ON/OFF SWITCH
L=}
= BRIDGE PICKUP
o «_
o ON/OFF SWITCH
Q.
ofd =3 SERIES/PARALLEL
=2, SWITCH
O BARE WIRE VOLUME/PCB TONE OUPUT
TO GROUND LUG CONTROL CONTROL ASSEMBLY
WHITE WIRE TO
PGB “IN” TREBLE - -
CONTROL
BASS A | A
BARE WIRE SOLDERED CONTROL ——=—— ——=——
TO SIDE OF PCB POT —— ] —]

RIBBON

/ CABLES

GREEN WIRES FROM
PCB “GND” & POT LUG
ﬂ TO WASHER/GROUND LUG

5 g RED WIRE TO
BLACTKOWIRE 20 0 - "+0\" ON PCB CAPACITOR
PCB “OUT” g oo
/6

PCB SECTION
EMOVED FOR
BATTERY
CLARITY SNAPS
o O
A o QO
PCB REMOVED FOR
CLARITY
GREEN WIRE MASTER CONTROL
MASTER CONTROL TO GROUND LUG DETAIL VIEW

® Page 4 of 6
?%@Z% COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION Feb 28, 2014 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

AMERICAN STANDARD JAGUAR® BASS (0194700XXX)
PICKUP & OUTPUT WIRING

Q

(o)

(o] 0]

GREEN WIRE
PLACED BETWEEN
o BODY AND PICKGUARD

GROUND LUG TO
PAINT DOT IN NECK
PICKUP CAVITY

NECK PICKUP

BRIDGE PICKUP
/O /o
S
[ 0 [ J
\e/ e/
~®——_ GREEN WIRE
TO BRIDGE ASSY

9V BATJ 9V BAT

® Page 5 of 6
?%@Z% COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION Feb 28, 2014 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

AMERICAN STANDARD JAGUAR® BASS (0194700XXX)

SWITCH AND CONTROL FUNCTION

PICKUPS ARE IN PARALLEL (SINGLE OR COMBINED) PICKUPS ARE IN SERIES (COMBINED ONLY)
[l (NK) W] (NK) [l (NK) ] (NK) [ (NK) ] (\K) [l (NK) W] (NK)
(M (BRG)| [ (BRG)| N (BRG)| M (BRG) (M (BRG)| [M (BRG)| M (BRG)| M (BRG)
o P i o P i P A (s) A s A (s) [ s
( )| C )| A | N ( )| C ]| S |
KEY
ON @[] OFF ——— NECK PICKUP (NK)
oN EJ OFF ——— BRIDGE PICKUP (BRG)
(P) PARALLEL l] SERIES (S)
ACTIVE / PASSIVE
ACTIVE PASSIVE J\_ % ‘
— ~—— NECK PICKUP (NK)
BOOST1 H — (] | SEESEER | —BRIDGE PICKUP (BRG
B— PICKUP IS OFF| PICKUP IS ON
cuT
BOOST1
I =
cuT
—
® ® g .
ACTIVE o [—=
TREBLE CONTROL S °
o ,
ACTIVE o T (Sme NECK PICKUP
BASS CONTROL o ome ON|@® W] @ | OFF <——(o/0FF SWITCH
= omlo BRIDGE PICKUP
e ON |® W] ® |OFF <—— (\/oFF swiTcH
® PARALLEL @ [l[] @ | SERIES<——SERIES / PARALLEL
NECK 0000 SWITCH
PICKUP )
® 0000 ®
® o@ VOLUME
(PASSIVE & ACTIVE MODE)
BRIDGE ) TONE
PICKUP [Lo0 00 00 o0 | @ (PASSIVE MODE ONLY)
®
Page 6 of 6

COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION Feb 28, 2014 - Rev. A

“ Tooadie



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

